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Contact	 	
 	  

Languages
Location
Born
Height
Haircolor
Eyecolor
Skills
	

Education

Katrin Wans
Talent Republic Agency GmbH & Co.KG
T +49 (0)30 314 96 96 0
Kantstraße. 31 • D - 10625 BERLIN
www.talentrepublicagency.de

German, English, Dutch/Flemish 
New York (USA)
1980
169 cm
dark-blonde
brown
Tennis, Rollerskate, Horse Riding, Hockey, Alpine Skiing, Tango, Piano
Drivers Licence - car Tango 

Toneelschool Amsterdam
HB Studios, New York
Theatre School, Uta Hagen

2023

2022

2020

AWARDS (Selection)

Critics’ Choice Super Award, nominated Best Actress Horror Series, EVIL (2021, 2022, 2023)

Critics Choice Awards, nominated Best Actress Drama Series, EVIL

Pena de Prata, Best Acting Underrated Drama Series, EVIL

Bloodstained Indie Film Festival Best Actress, DE KUTHOER

Women’s Image Network Awards, nominated Best Actress Drama Series, EVIL

KATJA HERBERS
ACTRESS

Talent

Republic

https://www.talentrepublicagency.de
http://www.talentrepublicagency.de
https://www.talentrepublicagency.de/actors/katja-herbers
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2018 

2014

2013

2007

2022

2021

2020

2019

2020-
2018

2018-
2017

2017

Nederlands Film Festival nominadted, Best Actress, WEG VAN JOU

Rembrandt Awards, nominated Best Dutch Actress, MANNENHARTEN

Guido de Moor Preis, THREE SISTERS 

Televizier Ring, nominated Best Actress, DIVORCE 

Prix Europe, THE CHOSEN ONE 

Filmfestival Utrecht, THE CHOSEN ONE

FILMOGRAPHY (Selection) 

EVIL - SEASON 3	
CBS
Production: King Size Productions, CBS Television Studios 
Director: various
10 x 42 min

EVIL - SEASON 3	
CBS
Production: King Size Productions, CBS Television Studios 
Director: various
14 x 42 min

EVIL - STAFFEL 2 	
CBS
Production: King Size Productions, CBS Television Studios 
Director: various
14 x 42 Min. 

EVIL - SEASON 1 	
CBS
Production: King Size Productions, CBS Television Studios 
Director: various
14 x 42 min 
Critics’ Choice Super Award, nominated Best Actress Horror Series (2021, 2022, 2023)
Critics Choice Awards, nominated Best Actress Drama Series (2022)
Pena de Prata, Best Acting Underrated Drama Series (2022)
Women’s Image Network Awards, nominated Best Actress Drama Series (2020)

WESTWORLD - SEASON 2 + 3 	
HBO
Production: Bad Robot 
Director: Jonathan Nolan 

SUSPECTS 	
RTL Entertainment Production: Fiction Valley 
Director: Pollo de Pimentel 

THE LEFTOVERS - SEASON 3 	
HBO
Production: Film 44
Director: Daniel Sackheim, Carl Franklin, Mimi Leder 

https://www.talentrepublicagency.de
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2015

2014

2015-
2014

2014

2013

2014-
2012

2010

2009

2006

MANNENHARTEN 2 	
Production: NL Film (Distributor: Dutch Filmworks) 
Director: Mark de Cloe 

MY LAST RESPECTS 	
Production: Eva Merz Photodesign 
Director: Eva Saunders
Short Film 

THOSE WERE THE DAYS 	
Production: Infinity Film & TV Productions (Distributor: Just Film Distribution) 
Director: Ineke Houtman 

MANHATTAN 	
WGN America
Production: Shoe Money Production 
Director: Thomas Schlamme 

THE AMERICANS - SEASON 3 	
FX Networks
Production: Amblin Television
Director: Kevin Dowling, Thomas Schlamme u.a. 

MANNENHARTEN 	
Production: Mollywood (Distributor: Dutch Filmworks) 
Director: Mark de Cloe 

THE POOL 	
Production: House of Netherhorror (Distributor: Just Film Distribution) 
Director: Chris Mitchell 

DIVORCE 	
RTL Entertainment
Production: Talpa Fictie
Director: Will Koopman
Televizier Ring, nominated Best Actress (2013) 

LOFT 	
Production: Millstreet Films (Distributor: Independent Films) 
Director: Antoinette Beumer 

AMSTERDAM 	
Production: Lagestee Film (Distributor: Benelux Film Distributers) 
Director: Ivo van Hove 

DE STORM 	
Production: Universal Pictures (Distributor: Universal Pictures International) 
Director: Ben Sombogaart 

THE CHOSEN ONE 	
Production: IDTV Film (Distributor: 1More Film) 
Director: Theu Boermans
Prix Europe (2007)
Filmfestival Utrecht, Special Mention (2007) 

https://www.talentrepublicagency.de
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2018-
2013

2014-
2013

2013

2012

2011

2011-
2010

2008-
2007

2007

2006

THEATRE (Selection)

IM WUNDERSCHÖNEN MONAT MAI 	
Director: Reinbert de Leeuw
Song Recital (Schumann und Schubert) 

PLATTFORM 	
Münchner Kammerspiele 
Director: Stephan Kimmig 

IDEAL HUSBAND 	
Nationale Toneel 
Director: Theu Boermans 

THREE SISTERS 	
Nationale Toneel
Director: Theu Boermans
Guido de Moor Award (2013) 

WINTERREISE 	
Münchner Kammerspiele 
Director: Johan Simons 

WASSA 	
Münchner Kammerspiele 
Director: Alvis Hermanis 

THE LONELY ROAD 	
De Theatercompagnie 
Director: Theu Boermans 

FRÄULEIN ELSE 	
De Theatercompagnie 
Director: Theu Boermans 

HOTEL SAVOY 	
Münchner Kammerspiele 
Director: Johan Simons 

INSTINCT 	
NTGent
Director: Johan Simons 

THE VAST DOMAIN 	
De Theatercompagnie 
Director: Theu Boermans 

LIFE IS A DREAM 	
NTGent
Director: Johan Simons 

EDWARD II 	
NTGent
Director: Domien Van Der Meiren 

OPENING NIGHT 	
NTGent / TGA 
Director: Ivo van Hove

https://www.talentrepublicagency.de

